
Appendix A: Breakdown of live Council Tax Support recipients by Ward 

 

1.1 The tables below show our live Council Tax Support caseloads by ward within 
Camden on 1 October 2024. 
 

1.2 The table below shows the total number of live Council Tax Support 
Recipients per ward: 

Ward Total live 
caseload 

Belsize 551 
Bloomsbury 924 
Camden Square 945 
Camden Town 785 
Fortune Green 1,112 
Frognal 317 
Gospel Oak 1,517 
Hampstead Town 242 
Haverstock 1,671 
Highgate 990 
Holborn and Covent Garden 1,436 
Kentish Town North 704 
Kentish Town South 1,166 
Kilburn 2,071 
Kings Cross 1,292 
Primrose Hill 1,087 
Regents Park 1,565 
South Hampstead 890 
St Pancras and Somers Town 1,961 
West Hampstead 1,045 
Total 22,271 

 
 

1.3 The table below shows the number of live Council Tax Support Recipients per 
ward split between working age and pension age claimants:  

Ward Working age 
claimants 

Pension age 
claimants 

Total 
claimants 

Belsize 361 190 551 
Bloomsbury 583 341 924 
Camden Square 686 259 945 
Camden Town 584 201 785 
Fortune Green 774 338 1,112 
Frognal 216 101 317 
Gospel Oak 1,018 499 1,517 
Hampstead Town 124 118 242 
Haverstock 1,151 520 1,671 
Highgate 682 308 990 
Holborn and Covent Garden 1,000 436 1,436 
Kentish Town North 501 203 704 
Kentish Town South 806 360 1,166 



Kilburn 1,378 693 2,071 
Kings Cross 927 365 1,292 
Primrose Hill 636 451 1,087 
Regents Park 1,119 446 1,565 
South Hampstead 649 241 890 
St Pancras and Somers Town 1,414 547 1,961 
West Hampstead 717 328 1,045 
Totals 15,326 6,945 22,271 

 


